~

# DocuSign Envelope ID: 75518B74-8E07-40EE-9FA1-01AA35FE2C83

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Contract Number
SAN BERNARDINO

C OU NTY 16-406 A-4

SAP Number
4400009468

Department of Behavioral Health

Department Contract Representative = Tammi Phillips

Telephone Number (909) 388-0860

Contractor South Coast Community Services
Contractor Representative Scott McGuirk

Telephone Number (714) 966-8661 -
Contract Term July 1, 2016 — December 31, 2021
Original Contract Amount $39,233,435

Amendment Amount $4,853,344

Total Contract Amount $44,086,779

Cost Center 9206352200 and 9206362200

THIS CONTRACT is entered into in the State of California by and between the County of San Bernardino,
hereinafter called the County, and South Coast Community Services referenced above, hereinafter called
Contractor.

IT 1S HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:
WITNESSETH:

IN THAT CERTAIN Contract No. 16-406 by and between the County of San Bernardino, a political
subdivision of the State of California, and Contractor for wraparound mental health services, which Contract

first became effective July 1, 2016, the following changes are hereby made and agreed to, effective July 1,
2021:

l. ARTICLE IV Funding and Budgetary Restrictions, paragraph K is hereby amended to read as follows:

K. The maximum financial obligation under this contract shall not exceed $6,606,687 per fiscal
year for fiscal years 2016-17, 2017-18, and 2018-19 and shall not exceed $9,706,687 for fiscal
year 2019-20 and shall not exceed $14,560,031 for fiscal year 2020-21. This amendment shall
increase the total contract by $4,853,344, from $39,233,435 to $44,086,779 for fiscal year 2021-
2022. This amendment hereby adds the Comprehensive Children and Family Support Services

Page 3 of 3




DocuSign Envelope ID: 75518B74-8E07-40EE-3FA1-01AA35FE2C83

(CCFSS) Schedules A and B for fiscal year 2021-22. All previously approved schedules remain
in effect.

Il. ARTICLE XlII Duration and Termination, paragraph A is hereby amended to read as follows:

A. The term of this Agreement shall be from July 1, 2016 through December 31, 2021 inclusive.

- REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK -

Page 2 of 3



¢ DocuSign Envelope ID: 75518B74-8E07-40EE-9FA1-01AA35FE2C83

Il. All other terms, conditions and covenants in the basic agreement remain in full force and effect.

This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed
to be an original, and such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same Agreement. The parties
shall be entitled to sign and transmit an electronic signature of this Agreement (whether by facsimile, PDF or
other email transmission), which signature shall be binding on the party whose name is contained therein.
Each party providing an electronic signature agrees to promptly execute and deliver to the other party an
original signed Agreement upon request.

south Coast Community Services
COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO

Print or type name of corporation, company, contractor, efc.
( Dg uSigned by: P ! pany. ! )

AL Hansia

By
Curt Hagman, Chairman, of Supervisors SDDA3EARGIRGzed signature - sign in blue ink)
Dated: MAY 18 207 Name Gil Garcia
SIGNED AND CERTIFIED THAT A COPY OF THIS {Print or type name of person signing contract)
DOCUMENT HAS BEEN-DELIVERED TO THE
CHAIRMAN OF JHE BOARD, ", Title Chief Financial officer
' L)mna'Monell A (Print or Type)
Clerk
ofth J6/
; 5/6/2021
By Dated:
VU Depty 1]
’ Address 27261 Las Ramblas, Suite 220

Mission Vviejo, CA 92691

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY »
Apffroved as [ Legal Form ReyiewBecf@igtuhityact Compliance eviewsd Approled by Department
Do, Martin » Natalie Kessee - Uerswica
Z0478 2 acabn
Dawn Martin, Deputy County Counsel Natalie KeasBs Lanfracts Manager Veronica Kelley, Director
5/6/2021 5/6/2021 5/10/2021
Date Date Date

Page 3 of 3



| Jo | ebed

€87 c8r 615 08¢ £90'76 5070 orL'LLE S0b'8S 1202 [SSINUIAT SWIL 40 SLINA 9z
00°'L 00°'L (143 o] 86°C 662 66°C 0g'z o JOINY3IS 40 LINN H3d LSOD 13O NVL (14
00°L 0oL 0z'v 966 862 66¢C 66°C | 144 _ 0Z'C (400) STONVALO TV WNINDYIN 40 3INAIHDS ¥Z
££/°055') 895651 €262 1% 955’1 ebz'i8z [SN3 £01266 | l6vezl 95551 INIGNNS TVLOL! £z
S8Z'/8Y 0 0 29/ bS L8786 683°0l 9¢2'92¢ Ti6'Pr SPi'S ONIONN4 Tvd3d34 b4
8bP'e90'L 865'65L £€6°C 9lb'L ZL0'L z18'z8l £z2'02 £98'509 615'c8 LLL'OL (Juswubijesy Buipnioul) ONIANNS JLVLS 1z
0 0 . [ 0 0 0 0 0 0 ] O¥IZ = 1SN (350D [e207) SANNS ALNNOD L3N 0z
€EL0S5'L B55'551 £€6'2 8242 8551 6¥bZ'182 | ZLLLE £01 2€6 L6v 821 99551 1YLOL ONIGNN. 61
0 8l
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 SN 34| %o | 71
0 Q 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 i BTy %000 ol
£91'9/5 855551 ££6'C £59 L9¥ S/E'¥8 ££E'6 1£9'6/2 1¥5°8g 199'F% ONIANN Sl
989662 89V 3 0%5'09 169'9 6£9°00C 85972 8pee HOLYIN VSHIN [
665281 £6Z oLz 168'L¢ z6l'y 265621 vie'll 960°C %E0'9E (Quswubiiesy 1102) LASd3| %eves | €L
S8Z°28Y 2oL ¥iS LEV'86 688°04 9£Z'9z¢E Z.6'vY ShY'S [ “ooos (dd44) TvD-QIN| %eoez | Z)
% smus ONIONNd %W

€64 055 1 BSS 551 £€6'C 8L1C 96S°L 6¥2' 182 ZLL'LE €01 '2e6 16¥'8T} 955°GH {01ST INNOWY LOVRINOD bl
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (6+8+2+8) S3NNIATY AONIOV TVLOL ol
0 YIHLO/SINVIO 6
[} 3HVvIIGIN 8
0 JONVENSNI INIILYd Z
0 $334 INALVd 9

] B 2 SINNIAFI ADNTOY
£€2'065'L 855651 £€6'Z 81T 955°L 6v2°'182 ZLLLE £01 26 L6v 8zl 965Gl (p+E+2) SISNIdX3 TVLOL S
115'986 15985 ££6'C 128 185 1¥0'801 P LEVLGE oFt Bt §98'S SASNIXI ONLLYHIJO ¥

722 v 20696 1581 696 202'SIL | Lec 6} 5997085 S¥0'08 169'6 (€805 BUy=s [m0) [enbo 8NW ¢+2)
109'¢r) ger L 202 [id" 560'9Z 1887 78v'98 226'LL ebp'} S1I43N3g €
519°0Z8 ¥.v'28 S5L°L 528 €11 67l S6%'9L £81'¥6Y £21'89 12’8 SAVIVS z

_ —__sasnadx3
%000l %08°0 %PL'D %040 %00°Z %2668 %9Z'8 %00'L % uognquisig| %ool )
(a2) {zz) (02) (09} (85} (25} (0s-01) (20} {60-80'90-L0) #

f_onu:w WD e tounzm uoiuaAIZIU| a._ona:m S3DIAJDG paseg S9MAIRS uoneup1o0) u:DEmmu:uE ZO_POZ_JE NU_>INW

wioL -IpAW-UGN JaYl) | ajqixald walo sIsldD uopevpeny b AWOoH 3AISUAIU|| YjesH [ejusiy | 2ieD aajsuaju] asen
yoddng - 09 | poddng -pg [jusneding-gy | uspeding-g| -5l wagedino-g| | yuepeding-g| | wepeding-gl. -51 3D1AN3S 40 3AON AN
‘pasnay wuoH aeq
120Z/L1/E paleldwo) uwuod sjeq 040 BpL
L6ET6 VD ‘Ol2IA UOISSIN (uow 9) 120z ‘L€ 4aquiaseq - 1L20Z ‘L Aine eloed |19 iAq pasedard

02z SUNg ‘sejquiey se L9ZLZ ‘SSUPPY
£V 90791 #dddnoenuod

9160031 # Jephoid
99IA19S AIUNWWOY ISEO) YINOS allEN J0}0BIU0D

Vv 37NA3HOS

7202 - 1202 AL
[ELUSD - 38414 $S8I0NS /SS40D

HLIV3H TVYYO0IAVHIE 40 LNIWLM¥VYd3a
ALNNOD ONIQHYNY3E NVS

(Jus wasinquijad }509) 10ENUOD IS0 feNIdY

sajewpns3 Bujuueld - ¥ 31NQIHOS

€80¢345€VVL0-1V46-3301-2038-+2881 G5 Al 2dojsauz ubignooq



7 Jo | abeyd

"SHjaURq ¢ SeLees jou ‘sasuadke Suieiedo se Suluuel |\, 3INPAYIS UO PAlsI| LOSRY PRIPEIU0D-NS =

S)jeUSH U1feSH PUE UDStad

“UOESUULLOD SINIO M "AIEIPRA/ VLI 1940 (T :sjyouag obuud Jo jejeq

V% :1S0D
V1oL
Bujpunoy
‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ {ovo'6LL) %001 |(080'8£Z) (esy'se)  |(1z9'zoz) Jope Aouesep Jope Aouedep
(9£1°204) %00L |(zzz7iz)  |(€16le)  |(655281) |oideue sy ssusoryEnGulg s T
09L'y | 0888y %00Z | 088'Sy 08Z'2 009'Ly  |31dzoko0npy Ajue 2 1sad paULURIQ 3 01
00F'0L | oLe'szL %00S | vee'ls o' 089y 3146 Yeodsdl va peuLuLIBq 89 01
| 0S6'%2 | ¥P6°20E %00CL | ¥ZE'LS oL 089°cy 31421 Islepads Aue va pauLuRBg 8g o
| 080z |6l %00} |8£8'Z8 8e€cl | 005'0L 3141581 uepp | Asd/MSOT/1AIN peuLLeRg ag 0
| osg'zz | 909'ssy %00LL | 8c8'Z8 8ee'el 00S'0L 314 1L vep | ASsd/MSOT/LAIN paulLBIeg 8g 01
zse'L 0s5'0¢ %S9 | 000'76 000'7L 000'08 Josinpdng oD | Asd/MSDT/LHIN pauLLRgeg 0,
looL'y [szo'tLL %00°002Z | S29'LLL 6Z9'9lL 000's6 3142 Jos1apdng weiboud | Asd/mso/14n peuLuRleg eg o1
006 vie'0e %Q0'L¥ | 062621 0GC'61 000°'0L} sobeue |y uriBold| Asd/MSDT/LAN pauLLBRQ ag 0L
798 169'sE %00°SY | 529'851 §z9'ce 000'GEL Joyauq weibold | Asd/MSDT/LAIN pouLLRRQag 0L
SONISG |SONISG PEOD | SRS Sy Sypsusg Kiepes
penuwod | ojpebieys | penwg | g soueRs aBuild [enuuy apiL esuson
. | psioy | seusgpue | pewsony | awn) ng awy awiy uoRIsod poiBag SN
BT | powbpng | soeps ppL | 100 % EPL nnd Ind
oty WhHATOR S S30IAI9S AJUNULLOY) JSEOD LNOg  TINVN HOLOVAINOD
(S30NJI0g [et0ISSEN.d IO} SIIRIUOD SIINIBS [EUOS.Iad SPNPUY) [BULOS 12 - (10 BuLels
{upuow 9) 1202 ‘L€ JoRue9aQ - 1L.20Z ‘L AINp

g 37NAa3HOS

220z - 120Z Ad
TIV13A ONIddvV1S
HL1V3H TVHOIAVHIE 40 INJWLNV4IA ALNNOD ONIAYYNYIE NVS

£802349€VVY10-1V46-330p-2038-+2881 552 ‘Al @dojsauz ubisnooQ

g o|npoydg




t 40 Z abed

g 37Na3HOS

€€L'055'L$ :S3ASNIdXT ONILYHIJO ANV ONId4VLS “WLOL SLSOD SSOUD
115'985$ 0% L15'985% ‘8 Twioldns
G/9'e51% %001 0% %0 GL9'ESLE asuadx3 Joaupy| LZ
000°2$ %00L 0% %0 0002 asuadx3 uoyepodsues] 07
00z'z$ %001 0% %0 002 jeAelL Buies) g Buinesl 6L
000°Lz$ %001 0% %0 000°LE Jousdu) g suoydejal g}
000'2$ %001 0$ %0 000'Z (sisHyeIohsd) Joge oenueD 2|
L1Z'218 %001 03$ %0 L1221 Jayj0 :esuadx3 weiboid 9|
€9Z'LY$ %001 0% %0 £9Z'LP JBjuaY jied - SO Gl
£98'G2$ %00} 0$ %0 £98'GL SOAG s o4 - SWO ¥L
8.5°2L$ %001 0% %0 8.5°CL SNBSS YD - SNO €1
£89°0v% %001 0% %0 £89'01 saomag Bulg - SO 21
000'501L$ %001 0% %0 000'S01 Aouednasp/aoeds oo L1
000°9$ %001 0% %0 000'9 sosuadxg 200 01
0% %001 0% %0 = asuadx3 sjoIys/\ pasea 6
000'$ %001 0$ %0 000°¢ 1sos] @
005'2$ %001 0% %0 005°2 Aliger}-eoueinsy] 2
03 %001 0% %0 - ssuadxg emyuing g
000'0L$ %001 0$ %0 00001 seoj poddng ¥H3 ¢
000'8L$ %001 0% %0 000'8lL sasuadx3g juswdinb3y g teindwoy ¢
0% %001 0% %0 = spund xa|4 uayn ¢
005'L$ %001 0$ %0 008°L usunpinioay g Buispienpy  Z
ze0'vs %001 0$ %0 cE0'Y (19e4)U0D J0 %07") 204 asedejeq feusspa |
[ Jimiooud | MOOMOL | ouguniuanio | omannasaio | oL s
0l 1S02 W10l Ol A39UYHD % 1S02 V.10l
(yuow 9} 1Z0Z ‘L€ Joquieaeq - 1202 ‘I AIne

‘Mo]aq salobajes ay) Jo uoneueldxa pejap e

yum Buoje seey Juawabeuew pue s1509 Woddns aanensiurupe Buipnjou ‘weiBosd siyy o) pefiseys s1s09 Bunjesado | isi| aseald - sesuadxg Guneiedo

120Z/LLig PaYeIdwoD wiod sjeq

16£26 VO ‘olaIp uoissi

alng * Sejquiey se 9222 (SSIPPY

£V 90191 #dddAdeNUOD

9160037 # J=piroid

S921A18S QWEeN Jojoeluo)

Aunuauo jseos Yyinos

040 B[NL
BI2JED) IS :AQ paledald

2202 - 1202 Ad

g 3TNA3aHDS
HLTVIH TVAOIAVHIASE 40 LNJW.LYV43a
ALNNOD ONIGHVYNY3E NvS

£€802345€VV10-1V46-3301-2038-#2881 552 1Al adojaaug ubignooq



.V n_. 0 m mmmn_ “uonesuadwos) SIBNIOAA Puk 'saxa] Jakeldw ‘juswssy puk UieeH ‘Aed ABPIjoyp2IS/UONEOBA SE YONS

sjyeuaq ejqesydde |2 pue SSUBES SSPNIOUI JUNOLWE L] "] Pue ‘lenuen AfenDd ‘sexnosay uewny ‘Bujunosoy se sjuswledap yons apnjoul SISed @say) "Ss)sod wWelboud 308JIp JO %51 PRBOXe jou Im puE ‘poddns:
anensiuwpe Jo) epirod o) sjSo0o welbold 19811p J0 %[ | 18 pajenoled S| 1509 SL JIe 10 Poyiew parcidde ue se ggl “ON Jenaud WO Sjuswwenoh [eseps) sy Ul seullspinG sy} mojlog puB ZZ| -y JeInaxD gNO
BU} U1 pRJEJS SE POLJEW LIOIES0|E s[qejdanse UB St YoM payjaw uoneaoiie AJejes ey) Buisn q pejgnojea usaq aAeY S)sod 853l “I8jUad 502 Jo WwesBold auo Auk Aq payluap! jou SJS00 SJE §)S00 SAjRJISILILPE Joa1pu)

asuadxg 1oa.py|| 17

= -sBujesw pue 'sbuluiel) ‘awoy S JUsIs Y0oYdS S USIIS O} [aABS) 8pnjaul Suojeulsap padnbay ‘abesjiw
SJNWWOA YBJS SSINGLULS JOU OP BAA ‘[eABI} SSBUISNA pauinbai Jo) Je)s Ay} jo UoNBI0] OIL0 JO ,UI0Y SSSUISN], SUY LUOJ) [9ARI) SPN[SUI YDIUM SI[ILI PAJE[SI-SSIUISNG JOJ 3SINqUII Auo [IM SDDS  19BAUOD 3} JO
pouad ay) 1oy SH| 29Ul Ag peysIaEIss St saes afies|iul paepueys paasxa jou v i “apw Jad gg ¢ 18 pajebpng Aguaung “wesboid sy) Jeysq uo papwold seoinles Joj sBES|IL JEIS JO JUSWPINGUIBS BY) J8A09 0} pajabpng

asuadx] uofepodsuel | |0Z

*sBuiuren paainbes
-15EJU00 pue Wieiboud sy} 0} pejeas saaorid [e1euab uo Jusuna Buideay se Jlem se Sjusld Jo Bulpuey Jodoid uim LE)S JSISSE 0) SBulIes uossad-ul pue (Seijay) SoapiA Buied) ein S}500 BUILIES Jo) S1 Wall au)| SIY)

Jeae.] Buuies] g Buuel] |61

‘ssooe [ews Alessaoau
$SIRUS YIIYM SAOISS JaUISIUI SE [[9M SB SaUl| pue| suoyds|el weuBosd uo sefueyo |l sapnjoul osie A10f3)e0 1503 SIYj *SI0)98.Ip PUE S10SIAIedNsS "UEIS 83UUSS JIB.IR (| JOf SeuUoLd |83 spnjow sesusdxs suoydsia |

1owisiy) ' suoydsjel | gL

“inoy Jed (11,26 jo sled e 1e (314 L0'0) Yiuow Jod swi 1sueiyolsd Jo sinoy g°). 1) pajebpng

(sisijeIyoRsd)
Joge joeiue)

~
=

-Buipuads (esLolsiy up paseq jalipng s110BIUGS [B10] JO UDIBDOIE %G1 Y 22 IS 09 2Py Japun pajefipng Spesu SN0 JoaQ * WYl SUIl SIU} Ul pSpn|aul osfe sJe Buipuads siqwal
o sayddns Jeuyjo pue syoogpuey sk Buiuies) sJe 1ey) sfeualew apnjoul sesuadx] weibold saweb pue sko} desay; pue 1 pue w10 “speys Bupniou saddns weiBo.d 108up 10§ pajebpng

yyuow Jad (Jopiroud sanIRS 1990p} J8sN pepoddns sad g6 JO @s) jey e s ales joBAUOT By @ouay shep ssauisng
S81y) UL} S10W ou 0} ABp BLIBS WOY Je suswiuicdde jefse) “s|qissod auu Jo JUNDWE jSaloys BUY) UM 'Jusid ay; Jop weiboid 508 ejeudoudde Jsow sy ol suelfd 9soy; Buiinpayds pue 'S30S 40 Slusid
[eluajod pUB SIUSID LIOY SUOHBINLNLIWOD punogul BulAzaal oy ajqisucdsel S1 {SWO) SedInes jusluabeueyy 92uN0sING "61L0Z-8LOZAH U Ajsnoinasd uoissiwad UIBIGo Yoy 10} 'SOOS 0} PRJSRILOD SSDINSS Sk 853U

IO esuadxg weiboid| gl

sl ed - SNO|(GL

yuow Jsad (sepincid 23118 18P 19N papaddns sed goes JO @9} JBj) B SI 918) I0BNUCD
8yl "s1ousBe SSUI0 PUB "SIOIORIUCS ‘SIOPURA ‘SUSID FARILASDId PUB JUBLIND )Mk SUGLEIRS BuInoIdLI PUE "SUOKIUN; SATEASILILIPE (1 U1 SSAIDS JOWIOISNS JO [9A3] YBIY B 9Pincid TISIA Y983 S3AR3 IUSNI3 41 Uum
0} JGOP JU0J} AU} Wl ‘soususdxa jualjo sy} jo suolelado Yloows o) sepinoud (SINO) S80IIBS JUsWeBRUB 92UN0SIND 610Z-8L0ZA 4 Ul Ajsnonad uoissiuuad URIGo Yaiym Jo} 'SDOS 0} PRIIBIILID SIOIAIRS 218 3SaLY]

$IAg Y53 juold - SNO| 7L

“yjuow Jad [Japiaod
SaIAIRS 193.Ip) Jasn palioddns sad (G JO 98} Bl B S 3jed JOBIU0D Sy “@dueinsse Aenb pue ) Anjenb 1oy s bai pue sp Asusbe Buifjsnes SpJemo) uohewpIooD pue asuepin apinosd SNO
*swieiBosd Joj Jo suoRoUN} SJUBINSSY AIEND [E3ILYIS ] PUE eI sepinoid (SWO) sevlneg juaiuafieusyy soINOSING '6102Z-8LOZA4 Ul snoiraid ucissiued LIRIGO YIUM Jo ‘SOOS 0} PRIJBIUOY SIJIDS U8 aSBY L

S8lag YD - SWO|€b

Hiuocw Jad [JapIAQk
aoiAIs JoalIp) Jasn paploddns Jad ZZ§ JO 34 JE]) B S) 9jed JOBIUGD Y] ‘SWIE|D 40 juswAed Sy uc dn amo|ioy Buipnjaus “pepiuigns wieja Jss Jo ABiNaoE JONUOW SO “seuedwos sauensul Ulieay Jayio pue suuojield

Bugiq [eQ-IPSIN AIUNGD SHOS SU} Gl PRIBILS UOIBIUSUINIOP SIoRUOW (SINO) SeolAeS JuslweBeuBy s2UNoSIND 610Z-8L0ZA U1 A d L d UIEIQ0 YOIUM 0 'SDOS O} PAIOBJIUOT SIOINDS BJE 853U

“weuboud yoes Jo) soeds eoio Buwinbal YIS Jo Jaquunu sy s1 pazilih s1 soeds yonw Moy Jo Jojoe) Bulwsiep
1s91e94B au) SB UoHRIO|[E [eoiBo Jsow S} SI SIy) "SIS00 @SB [2)0) 8uy) JsuleBe paidiinw si abejusdiad Bunsal iy pue "ANIo.} SWES 3y} W PISNOY ST 1 4 (€10} 0} 531 4 wweiBoud auy) o sbejusoied su sjenojes
apn "eoeds sy Buikdnase (s3] 4) siusjeanb3 swi| [in4 sekojdws Jo Jaquinu sy Uc paseq weubosd ey 0} psjeao)e auB Jassa) sy) Aq yBnouy passed s)soa Buieiada pue eale-uowiioa pajee. Buiphioul 'sjual Ajise 4

Aouednooo/eoeds a0 LL

-1E9A BUD UELY) SS3] J0 9| pajoadxa Ue yim Juaswdinbs [jews pue “saddns Buil ‘susd "spousd ‘ieded 'sabpLues Jsuo} se yoans saiddns 2014 [RJsusE Jo) pa1ebpng

sesuadxg soyo|o)

N

osuadxg SjRIyOA pases| 6

BsuaIXa

yBnasissed B Ajuo S Sy weaBoud 841 01 PalelBs 1PSID 1o auif 8yl 4o Aed pue weBosd sy wRLIBW O} PAAISOAs 2JE SPUNY UBLWAINGWIAS 2JENDIPE [IjuN u0|SUBAXS IOBLU0D 10 J9B:4LOS Ay 40 AjRP Sy al; woy §3803 BuLarod o} pajejal Alj2anp
S35u0AXS SAIS]JUI SPMIAUI PNOM S|  JOJIRIU0D 3u} SE SN G} S[qE|ieAR SIE SpUN) 103q SUJUDW [RISAES J0) WweiBoxd aly) juawaldul 0] JP3I0 40 JU & UO PALNDW: 3q $IS0D 1S84aJul JBY} SaNINDa: SiLL 124 (B9SY AU} VIUI SUILGLY NT) O §3.4} [N
S90S 4Q Paniaoa jou A€ SjuawiAed wusjur 1siy Yy A)IE2U0)SIY NG | AlN( 30uBwwod 5/500 weubold 19E.1802 ay] 0 3ji] ays Buunp PauNoUI SANYIPURCXS J0) PAMOLO] SPUR) U0 $§S02 Buidueuy oY ©; 13BPNG 3Ly ul PIPNIoUl SIwayr SJI| SIYy

1s3i| 8

“Aipqen Ageald 2 Aunoes yomisN ‘Aipger JsaAs “Ajiger] jonpuoasi [enxas “Aifigen [Bucisssjold ‘Aiger] sJaAoidwg ‘ssaysa pady
PUB ‘peLMD-UGU ‘pauma 10) aberanoo Buipnjaul Aliger ajigowoyty “Aigel] [enjoesueo pue sbewep Auedosd uuo) peosq ywm Aljigen [essusg saisuayysidwod Buipnjoul sBeseaca paunbsi4oefuoD Sapnjoul wiak aul siy)

Agen-ssuesnsu}

~

“wesBoud suy 104 papssU SB SBUIYSILLIN 3240 PAIEISd PUE ‘SIIBYS '$HSIP 40 150D BY) JOA0D 0} PajeBpng

osuadxg asnpwny| 9

“J524IpU| 0} SJ8INTJED JOU SIDP JBY} JSJUBD JS0D B 0f PRBIBYD SI JEIS BAJELSIuIWpE Jo) pafueyo ses) ey asn Jad 9a) 18S € uodn sI sISeq Alyjluow e uo sn o} paBieyd Junowe

s804 poddng yH3I| §

syl ‘Woddns Aiessasau BuiobLIO PuB BIEMOS BU) J0 BSN PENUKLOD AABY 0} S88) SOUBURIUIEW Afjuoll Aed jsnw ssa) 1 am "(JNT) [EQIPAYY DIUCJI3(T SN 0} SIYBU 2JEMYOS Y} SUMO SDDS YBnoy} usag
I _—
*JoBLUED BY] JO B BU) JOAD PERIDS PESED] B8 SWS) "SISEY }SO0 JNO SE JSOD) [ENJOY PAsN SN "avueUBIuRLs puB
BUBMYOS AIUNDSS PUB [IBWS ‘YAIT ‘Jusiudinbs BubLoMISU pUB SISAIDS SU} 4O S}SOD 8y} papnjoul osje @A Ba 00g% @ sped eunjeufiis oiuoiosje pue “Ba g0g'L$ @ Sieuuros dnoibyiom B Qo5 LS @ Jejuud dnoibyiom sosuadxg v
1 82 005'L$ ® suonejs Bunooq yiwm sispinod apqow Joj sseindwo) dojde “es ooz LS @ 2semios papeo] Yum siendwo? dopjseq jo Juswdinb3 ssindwo? aphjaul s)sea asay| L0 Jo iinb3g 3 seindworn
3y} 0} pajeje. 51500 sakojdws pue ‘ssiddns Wwawdinba 'siopuea epnjoul iw saunppuadxy weiboud ay) Joy i el pue 1509 "JUS}SISU0D '2UN3s "JusIolyS spold o) payebpng

“sejjiwe; pue Yinok usIpyyo Joj seauuas pepun-Ajongnd jo aBues sy UL papiao.d Apesile aJe Jey) seoInas aseydund o0} pasn aq 0} Jou aJe Spuny Xald “Spunj
xa 4o juaio ay) Buiueem Joj ABsjens & apnjow plnoys ueld Yy "Spunj Xaj 40 3SN BU} 0} Ajiue) puB YINOAR[IYD 8L J0) SSWBAING psjoadxs Ul jey) saeld ul s ueld E pue ‘Wnokphyo & Loddns o) papiscid ase spun) xa|4

Spung xa|f uallo| €

JewAojdwe o} Joud sBUILBSIAS LOOUES PUB UjEaY SE (M Se BUISHIBAPE JUSW)INIoa) 3240jdWIa 0} PAsN S1 Wl aUl SIUL| jusuRinIoay B Buisaspy| Z
!
2 1JORAJUED JO %92
'sawoono Jo Builoda) pue s8dIAISS JusUNES.} JO SN0} SJENIVR) Of WesBoud Jo Joadse paunbal B S seqelep [ewalxe Ul uoljedioed o5 oseqeieq jewapc| ¢
| = 3503 jo uopeaunsne Wall

{yuow g)  1Z0z ‘L¢ JoGWaI3q - 1ZoT ‘I AInp

"pajeInofed Biam JSOD JoaaIpul

4o pesyssno moy uiejdxa ajdwexa oy {-03a ‘'s,314 ‘sjyeuag ‘Anuenb ‘uonjeinp ‘@jel } saunby (e o UoeULIAIRP Jo) Uoleue] ue apIAOId Wa) aul Aq ssuadxa ysea uejdxg dx3 6uyeladQ Joj saneueN 3abpng
1201 1ig ‘PR1adL0D uuaZ aleq
16526 VD ‘O[oIA uoissin 040 =L
0zZ epns * SE7 9T ‘SIUPPY ejasey |15 1Aq pasedaiy
£ 90191 #dddAoenuo]
9160037 # 9Pnoid
$921AU95 AJUNILALISD JSE0D Yynog 2 WEN J0I0RIueY TZ0Z ~ 1Z0Z A
JALLYHEYN 135and
837N03HDS

HLTVIH TWNO0IAVHIE 40 LNIWLINYd3Q
ALNNDOD ONIQHYNYIE NVS

g 37NA3HOS

€807345€VV10-1V46-330¥-2038-+.881 55/ Al 9dojoauz ubisnooq




¥ J0 i obey

§00'0L$ [Buend 1ed3s09 (e101 153
ﬂNO. Fﬂ JusiD 18d 3809 [ed-Ipa-uon $3
286'8¢  [wsu0 43d3s00 jeo-pen 153
S5l (penes sjuslH pajesydnpun evZ'Tee'L$ anueAdY |ejo
Ll qel 8/1'2% 96618 6vz'1828| ZLL'LES | co1'ze68 L6¥'821$ 956'G1% £8vr ¢8Yy IVLOL
8¢t €z sz | 181$ 0cL$ Lev'szs| €652 | 52928 | 802018 96Z'1$| %St | 0022 | sozov 12-92Q
o¢ cc 14 181$ 0L LEP'eZS| €6S°TS | G19'2.$ | 80L°0LS 962'1$ %S| 00°L¢ L0Z'0F L Z-AON
€e 8l e 181$ ocL$ Lev'ses| €65°T | §29'22% | 80L'0LS 9621 | %Sl 0022 | s0Z'0¥ L2490
6¢ gl ¥4 181$ ocl$ Lev'ees| €652$ | 529'¢ | 802019 96Z°1$| %Sl 0022 | s0zZ'0v Lg-deg
9¢ g8l Ic 181$ 0gLs Lev'ees| €65°C$ | 529722$ | 80L°0LS 96Z°L$ %S 1 00°2¢ 020 L Z-bny
€c g8l Le 18L$ ocLs Le1'ez$| €6G°C8 | 629228 | 802°0L% 962°L$ %S 1L 00'L¢2 L02'0F Leane
72| omd (z9) pe
O Og @ - Jad yuow
$5 [628/322 | (09 | seomeg | (050U | (O oo R (sainu)
7] oDl 308 86G) S90INI9G | UOKBUIPICOD oY
25 (283 egag uojuanlal] | doddng sal poaseq WpesH aren Jwbp 89| uo s3id VNIBG HINOW
"I £9 ol—a 3 sisu)  |uoneoipspy SWoH ewon | ensus asen paseq) A leownn | joswun
(174 snsuay) Buuelg SAIsuay| i JARONPOIY pauueid| pajewns]
peAles sjue||y adA) es1mieg Aq pejelsues enueasy pojoeloig palnbay
'PISNSY Wio] ojeg ‘
LZ0Z/L LIS ‘pajsidwo) uwuod ajeq
LBEZ6 YO ‘OfdIA uoISSIp
02Z 8lnS * sejquiey se L gz /g | SSeiPpY
-V 901-9| [#d44/19e4uod
9160037 f# opnoid
S30AI9S AUNWWO D) JSEOD YJNOS | BWEN 10}0BIU0D
2202 - 120Z Ad
8 31Na3HOS
H11v3H TvHO0IAVHIE 40 INIWLY¥YdAa
ALNNOD ONIQYVYNYIE NYS
g 37Na3Hos

£80¢345€VV1L0-LV46-3301-2038-v2981.552 ‘Al edojeaug ubignooq



| jo | ebed

Zirl €65 ¥6S 12€ BES L0) 6Z6'L) G6E'LGE 856'99 90L'8 sajnuINT JWIL 40 SLINN 92
00"} 00'1 0z 455 56 ¢ €62 66 022 022 20NY3S 40 LINN ¥3d LSO L3DHVL 52
00'L 00°L ozy 955 66T 66 86'C 022 022 (402) STONVMO TTY WNAIXYW 40 3INATHOS +Z
0L92LL') ove'slL 6el'e 6vZ €81} Bereze 899 5% Z19%890) BOELhL vegLl ONIONNL TVLOL €z
6179'855 0 0 v.8 29 £68'CLL ver'z) 710'v.E 8559°LS [3Z4) ONIONNS Tvy3q3d f43
195'8LE"L ove'sL) 62l'e €29'l 6511 §85'602 ¥8L'€z 865 769 162'66 768'LL (uawubijeay Bupn|ou)) ONIANNS ALYLS k2
0 0 a O ) 0 0 0 0 0 OHIZ = LN (152D [E207T) SANNI ALNNOD L3N 14
09I orE'BLL 6ZLE 16¥ g8Ll gev ZLe 898'SE Z19'850F 60E'L¥L vesLl IVLOL ONIANNS| 6l
0 8l
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 %00 | /1
0 i 0 0 0 0 0 0 %000 | 9|
1L£'099 6L GES L€L'96 00.°0} ¥85°02¢ €61 'Y 0S€°’s ONIANND YSHIN Gl
8/6'Pre [ 58¢ 069'69 60LL 196°0£2 8€8'LE 558'¢c HOLYW YSHW vl
[ALX %4 j23 682 ¥oL'sy SiL'y £60'Evl 0z.L°6l 186'C %E0'SE (juswubijesy |102) LASd3|%s0es | €|
6179'8G5 v.8 729 £68'C1L1 [ a4 [N 75 255°'lS [ A | wooos (ddd) Ivo4a3n| weoos | 2L
B % SRS ONIONNd %W

0L9'LLL'} LBV £8L°) gEpZee §99'GE 219'890'} 60E'L¥L ves' Ll (01-6] INNOWY LOVHINOD L
1] a 0 0 0 0 0 0 B+8+£+8) SANNIATY ADNIOV TVIOL cl
0 HIHLO/SINYYD [<]
0 FHYO{d3N 8
0 FONVHNSNI INILLYd V)
0 S334 IN3ILYd 9

- = - SINNIAIH AONIDVY
oLe'LLLL ove'sLl 62L'c 16v'T €8L'l SeH'ZTE 899'6e 219'890'L 60€'2bL €8'LL p+€+2) SISNILXT TVLOL S
virg'Ges ¥85'29 62l'c 9.8 929 £51°CLL L1521 900'G.€ 569'LS 852°9 S3ISNIdX3 ONLLYHILO 14

99/'LSL'L G661l 129°L 851'L 982 602 151'€2 908'€69 ¥19'6 9S'L1 [E=8) u.._:_-.-nni 10} jEnbe SN W g+Z)
TrSiLL ove'LL 24 [41} LLL'LE srb'e ¥0E'€0} Wwe'vh peL’L FEENELE] €
$22'086 515'86 6.€'L G86 Shi'gllL £0.'61 Z0£'065 €/€'18 158'6 SINVIVS [4

S3SN3d3
%00°0L %S0 wpLe %#0L0 %30°8h %00 Weo'6s %528 %00'L % uonpnqusig| %ot i
[£73} (z2) {o2) {o9) (a5} (28} {05-01) (20} (60-80°90-10} #

Moddng Jueyd D poddns uonusasBI| poddng $90IA13g paseg EEETTYET IJeuipioon |3 Beue NOILONNA 2DIANIS

Wi01 =P8 -uoN 13430 a|qixaty Juand SISID uoljenpanN sal AWOH SAISUSIU|| Y)leaH [eJuR | 91eD BAISUIU| asen
yoddng- 09 | yoddng-g9 [wenedino-g| [ usneding-g), [iusneding-g| [ Juenedino-g|, | uspedino-gl | juenedino-g) -5l IOIAN3S 40 3A0W NI
‘pasnay WuoH ajeq
120Z/LLig pejsiduiod uuod sjeq [oFs] BlL
16£26 VO ‘olalA ucissi {uow 9)  |Zoz ‘L€ Jequiadag - 1Z0Z ‘L AInf e[oiED |19 :Aq pasedaid

0ZZ S}INS ‘Se|quIey ST L9TLZ (SSaIppY
€V 909k #ddgoenuod
9160031 # Jepiold

;e0IA8S fllunwwos Jsec) nos

vV 31NA3IHOS

‘sWieN JojaRnuoD

2202 - 120 Ad
159/, - 3114 $5999NG /SS49D

H1Iv3H TVHOIAVHIE 4O INJNLYVYH3d

ALNNOD ONIQYVNMEE NVS

(iuawasinquial }SO2) Ja8RUOY ISO) (BMOY

ssjewps3 Bujuueld - v 3INAIHOS

£80Z345EVVL0-1Y46-330%-2038-2881 552 Al @dojeau ubisnoog



¥ 10 | obey

‘Sjyeueq g saLees jou ‘sesuadke Buierdo se Buuuel |, v, SINPBYIS UO PaJs]| UOSISd PRIBIUCO-ONG = ,

SWBLRY YiesH pUe Uoisud "Aef OIS TAE] UOTIESEA JUSIAOALLBUN

“U0ZSUSLIO) 1910 \\ BIBANPSIN,/ VDI 18 0] s)jeusg abuu jo (iejoq

S9LISL'L 1800
V101
oL FCZ0%H
. o —Buipuncy|

By 12l llEIiiEy). %001 (sse'zv)  |(oeo'zye) Jope foueden 1ope4 Aoueoep
(eso'et)  lesort | %00} (0z1'88)  |(2z8'212) [oigeuen ey ssueoryenbuyg e ]
bm.Nh._. 0091y oal'y 088'sy %002 | 088'8y 082’2 009k  [314Z2100ApY AR 9 50 psuMLelRgeg oL
0LL'BL | oemmaw 0oF'0L | ole'seL %005 | ¥2e'ls w9'L 089t 314G yoeonsgl ve pauwuBBg 9g 0
#o8'GH 1080¢92 - | 0s6'PT | v¥6'208 %0021 | t2e'Ls 9’/ 089'¢y 1421 1siepads Ajuey vd peuBRgag 0|
6919 | osgee 080C |6LiLY %00l | 8€8'28 gee'zlL 00502 314 1 sd1 vep | ASd/mMSOT/Id N peuLLRRq g 0
£e5'26 08498 |ooz'le |18Z'leg %00S| | 8£8°Z8 8ec’zl 00502 314 gL uepiup | ASd/MSOT/ LI psuLLBleg ag 0}
0E8'P 00822 gev'l | oev'ee %69 | 000'v6 0007l 00008 dosiaRdng LD | AS/MSOT/1AIN pauLLBlegag o)
8E6'vZ | 00S2ri OrC'8 | 8ev'/9L %00°00¢ | S29'LL} G299l 000'S6 314 € Josinedng weiboud | ASd/MSOT/1HIN pauMLBIA] 3g 0L
vol'e | /9i6z 006 VEYE %E0'ES | 0SZ'6ZL 0SZ'6L 000°0L L Jobeue |y weibox| ASd/MSDY/ LI pouLLRE 8F 0|

156 6 1800'be | 0L 156'6¢ %8E'0S | 629'8GL STASRrA ooo'sel Jopeiiqurelbord | ASd/MSDT/14IN peuruBisgeg o

SSONIS [SONIBS PENUOD | SONBS | SIuoueg Spueg | AmEs

SIONISS BELIDD | SONRS WEROD| e quog | ojpebreyy | peauop | pseieps obu g enuuy opIL asuao

ﬂwwﬁmmﬂw il M_Ho“mﬂw y | Psmon | suwpuegpue | pewooiy | auny ing awy awyy uopisog foafiog UEN

. _ . | powbpng | soiers EPL | 3900 % EPL m4 In4
L AN 3y _ . SS0IAIAG AJUNULLIOD JSEOD YOS TWVN HOLOVHINOD
(S20M.185 [EUOISSI.14 0} SPRIUOD SIONIIS [BUDS.Jad SPNOU]) LS - [1Req Bules
(Wuowr 9)  1Z0Z ‘L Joquin0aq - 1202 'L AInp
2202 - LZ0T A4
TIV13IA ONIddVIS g s|npayos
HL1V3H TVYOIAVHIL 40 INJWLHVH3IA ALNNOD ONIGHVYNYIE NVS
g 37NA3HOS

£802345EVVI0-1V46-330%-£038-72981 55/ QI adojoaus ubignoog



¥ 10 g sbed

609°222°1$ :$ISNIdXI ONILYHIJO ANV ONIHJVLS TY.LOL SLSOD SSOHD
18629 03 v¥8'529% ‘g violans
651'9LL$ %001 0$ %0 6519218 asuadx3 joaupy| zZ
000z %001 0$ %0 000 asuadx3 uojjepodsues]| |g
000'c$ %001 0% %0 000'c [onesL Buures) » Buurel] 0z
000°'Le$ %001 0% %0 000°Le Jawisju g suoydsja) 61
00Z'v$ %001 0$ %0 002’y (sistieiyafsd) Joqe Joenuo)d 8L
00Z'L1$ %001 0$ %0 00Z'LL 1oyl ‘esuadx3 weiboid /1
1ev'ive %001 0$ %0 Lev'ly Jawad ||eD - SWO 9L
¥81 /8% %001 0$ %0 ¥81'28 SOAG YS9 Juoid - SWO S
607'€8% %001 0$ %0 8Os S92IAIBS VD - SWO L
6r9'€5S %001 0$ %0 6v9'cS saopuag Buig - SNO €1
000'59$ %001 0$ %0 00059 KouednooQ/eoeds @30 2L
000'8$ %001 0$ %0 000'8 sasUadx3 30O LI
0% %001, 0$ %0 : asusdx3 ejolysA pases] 0Ol
000'9$ %001 03 %0 000°9 jsal 6
005'8$ %001 0$ %0 005'8 Aujger-eouelnsy; g
0$ %001 0% %0 s asuadxg ainpuing 4
000'ZL$ %001 0$ %0 00021 s994 poddng yHa 9
0% %001 0$ %0 = suoljeognd g sena  §
000'52$ %001 0$ %0 000°5¢C sasuadx3 juswdinbg g seindwo) ¢
03 %001 0$ %0 2 spung xa|d jusiiy €
005'1$ %001 0$ %0 005°L uswynioay g Buisitonpy 2
AAE %001 0$ %0 229y {10eU0D) Jo %07} 984 eseqeje( [ewaxT |
a%dNos 324N0S NOLLVZINVOHO
o p_ﬁwwm_ﬂm oL laz M‘Mw%oo”__“_mww_ aq wz_nm:u_ mm_.;o ONIONNS ¥3HLO ol WaLl
0l 1S02 W10l 0l QIDUVHI % 1502 W.loL

(Yuow 9) 10z ‘L€ 19qwad8Q - 1202 ‘I AN

‘mojaq sauobajes ayj jo uoneuejdxa Jrejap e yym Buoje

s99) Juswabeuew pue s)so0o Woddns aanessiujwpe Buipnjou) ‘weabo.d siy3 03 pabiseys s)s0o Buneldado (e Isi| asesld - sesuadx3y Buyesado

LZozZ/LLIS ‘pajeldwon wio4 8jeq

16€26 VD ‘O[aIA UOISSIN

o)ing * se|quIey se 19Z.Z ‘SSAUPPY

£V 90191 #dJ¥/iPenue]

9160037 # 3pIA0Id

S90IAIag [OWEN JojoenuoD

Aunuwod 3seo) ynos

8 37Na3HOS

04D #pL
eloles) 19 :Aq paredaid

2202 - 120Z Ad

g 37N3g3HOs
HLTvIH TVHOIAVHIE 40 ININLAvVd3a
ALNNOD ONIQUVNY3E NVS

£807345EVV10-1V46-330F-L038-7£88155. 10l adojeaud ubignooq



¥ J0 ¢ obed

“UORESURHEWOD
SIBOM PUe “saxe] Jakojdwia Jawalipy pue Wyeer *Aed ABpIOUMBISMONEIBA S8 YOS SAUSY SqEaldde |[E PUB SSUEES SSPRIOU JUNCLIE UL *1( PUE Ja1U0D AMEND ‘S8oInasay UBWINK “Bupunoasy se syusipedsp yans spnjaul S50 e

9S8UL 's1502 WeiB0.d 03P J0 %G| PaadKa Jou fim Pue “uoddns SARASIILIE Joj 3poid 0] $)502 WIB0.d 199 1O %1 J8 PSIEINSIED $11509 SIUL “UCIRIOYE JO POUj3L penoldde LB SB €5, "ON Jelnalid INEIO S USWUIBA0B (28paj SU} U SaUISpING aigy 31aeapu| 22
MOJ|0) PUB 2Z1~ JEINJIID SINO By} Ll pajels SB poylaw il d ue St Yalym pouisw Aejes ay) Sursn Aq U234 aABY SJ502 @88 | Jajusa 1802 1o Weiboud auc Aue Aq payliuspr Jou SJS0T BIE SISOD oA 1981pu)
‘sBunesw pue ‘sbuiel; awoy

S.US(O |00 §1UBIID O} [3ABLL SPNIUI SUOYBLSSP Palinbay - afBali SNLILIOD JBIS 9SINqUIIRJ Jou Op SAN “[BARI) SSBLISN paunbal 50} JBIS BU} JO UOHBI0] SO JO _SLIOY SSAUISNG, BU) WIOK [SABI) SPNIAUI LAIUM Sa[ILU Paje[al-SsSauIsna Joj asinquial|  asuadx3 uonepodsuely |1z

Auo [/ SODS  19RNUGS S} Jo poliad sy} o) S 8u Ag pausiarise s sojel 3DBS|IL PJEPUB)S Paaaxa Jou [lim | "ejiw tad 09°$ Je pejelipng Auaung wesboid sy} eyeq Lo papinold saaInies Joj 2BEA|IW Ye)S JOo ayy Janod o)
“sBuiuies paJinbai-joenues pue weiBoid ay; o} palefas seondexd (eseuab uo jua.uns buidasy se flam se sjusiia jo Furjpuey Jadoid yum yeys 1sisse o} sbuiurel) uosiad-ul pue (seijay) soapi Bulliel en 1800 BuILIRI} Joj SI WSy Sul sIyL|  jenel) Buies) g Bunies) | oz

"SSOIB Jewa Alessa00u sa|geus ydIUM SBOIISS JSLLSIY SE ([oM S Saul| pue| suoydajs) Weiboud uo sabieyo e sepnjoul osje A1oBoE2 1503 SIyL *8i0}98.1p puB SI0SIIBANS 'YBYS 30UIBS J93P ||E Joj sauoyd §ad epnjoul sasuadxs suoydaja]

pEIVEITE ) mco:%_m._._ 8l

noy Jed 01,24 Jo 918d B 18 (31 4 20°0) YuOW Jad Bwil JSUIBIYOAS 4O SIncy £°¢ Joj pajabpng

(s1suiey ks d)

©

I

“Buipuads [2oLCISIY o paseq 1aBpng s1 19BN 210} Jo UoNB2OIIE %G| ¥ ‘ZZ 4S 09 8ROl sapun palabpng spaau JuaNd 12IIQ © Wwep sul m_.__ﬂ."
papnjaui osje a.e Buipusds sjqiap WeD “seiddns Joujo pue “ssooqpuey sy Builiel) sie jeus sjeusiew apnjaul sasuadxs weiBold ‘ssweb pue sho} ainadessy) PUe ‘sigusiew pue saijddns juels ‘sueys Buipniow saiiddns weibosd oaap 10} ua.omvsm_

10gen Joe1uoD)
-

Lo

180 #suadyy weibosd| )

‘ypiow Jed (1apinoid 2919S 13a11p) Jesn|
papoddns sad g61$ J0 98} 1EY B SI 8JE1 JOBUOD SUL “33USY SABP SSUISNG 334U} UBY} SJOW ou 0} AP BWIBS WoJ) 312 sjuswyuiodde jabie] ‘sjaissod BN JO JUNDLIE JSBHOYS U} UILKM W3NS 3} Jo} wesboid §D0§ aieudeidde j50wW aY) ojul s1UslD asou)
BuiNpay2s pue ‘§3DS Jo siualfa [eluajod pue sjuIa woy punaqu B Io} sjqisuadsen s| (SWO) s3aIaG JUSWabEuRY 92UN0SING "BLOZ-810ZA Wi Asnoinasd uaissiuuad uleigo YalyMm 1o} SIS 0} PRIIBIILIOD S891AI88 aIR @83l

JaUsd e - SWO| 8L

._._EoIE Jad (Japirosd|
9313 132.1p) Jasn papoddns sod 99¢¢ Jo 88} JEY) B ) SJBJ JOBIUDD B4 “S3IDUSBE JAYI0 PUE 'S10}9BIULS 'SI0PUBA ‘SIUBID 3AN9adS0.d DUB JUBLIND LPM Suohelss Bunosdun PUE SUOROUN) SARBSILIWPE [|E Ul S8JIAIS JaUI0)SND Jo {ana] UBILY & Spircd
“WSWA 4OBD SIAB| JUBIID SY) UAYM O} JOOP Juol 8y} Woy ‘aausliadxe Wl 3L} Jo sucieIRdo Yjoows 1o} sapinosd (SWO) sagmniag wewabeuey 92N0SINQ "610Z-8LOZA Ul Asnoinad uoissiuuad WiBjqo yaiym J0} 'SDDS O} PRIOBNUCD SBIAIIS )8 a5aY |

SOAS ¥sa o] - SNO|(SL

BOUBINSUI Ljigel Jeylo pue sulojeld Bulliq [20-Pa AUNCD SIS BU) Clul Pesalus UCKEILBWNTOP SIOYUOW (SWO) SI5USS JUsiwabeues SINOSING 6 40Z-8L0ZAS Ul AjShoinaid uoissiuued uielqa YoIym 10} SOOS O} PEISEIILOD SSOIAISS 918 953

“Ujuow Jad (fapinoid 331Ms 92.ip) sash papoddns Jed 05eS 50 93} Ly E S| Bj8I JORIIU0D YL 'dsUBINSSE Alenb pue dwn Ayenb Jog bas pue Aouabe Buik SPIEMO] UOIBUIDIO0D saaue N
pue s3uepnb spino.d SNG 'sweiboid Joj o suonoun) souBINSSY AUEND [EAIUYS 1 puk [ESILD Sepinoid (SWO) SBIUIBS s WabeuRy 59IN0SING "6LUZ-8 }OZAL W A|snounz.d uoissIuLRd UIBIGE YIM 03 ‘SODS Of PAIOBIIOD SBOINISS 8JE 8Sel] | eSO -So|vh
"ol sod (sapnoud 9ot 190:p) 19sn pakoddns Jod G224 o ea) el B 1 9184 JOBJUCT B “SWIED 4O JuaLARd oy} Uo dn majoy Buipnjow ‘PRGNS WIBID AloAs §o A& Jopuow SWO saomes bun - SWol el

*wietbousd yoea o) 29eds 9510 Buumbay
Hejs Jo Jaquinu sy s1 peinn Si 3eds Yonw Moy Jo 1ojoe) Buiwiaiap 1531ea4B 2u) se uohesalie [eaiba) jsow aut §1 SIYL SIS09 9583 (810} AU} jsurebe Pagdiniu 1 sbejuaasad Bugnsas si) pue Aioe) awes syl ur pasnoy §31 4 (€10} 0} $31 4 uweibosd
2y} yo aBeiusoied sy) ajejnoles epp ‘908ds ay} BuiAdnooo (531 4) siuajeanbs awi| |in4 sekaojdwe Jo Jaguinu ay) uo paseq wesbeid ay) o) palesolje a.e "Josse| ay) Ag ybnoay} passed s)sos Buieiado pue EBIE-LOWIWDD pajeres Buipnjaul “swes Ajioeg

Aauednaogyeoeds samo| zL

~J88f 9uo LBy} SS9 40 8y

ue yum [lews pue ‘sak Bujy ‘suad ‘syiouad Jeded ‘sabpupes Jsuoj se yons salddns aayo lessuab oy patebpng

sasuadx3 2oWQ| L1

YN

asuadx3 s)jayap peses|o

‘asuadxa yBnosjssed e Auo si siy) “wesboud 3y} o) Pajefas 1peI3 10 sul By Yo Aed pue WwesBo.d au} UIBIUIBLY 0} PaNIRSS] Sl SPUN jUBWASING LRI 3jenbape UM LOISUBMXS AEIUCS J0 10ERUCD 89U} Jo Siep }5JY 3Y) Wol sysed Bulisros
o} paiejes Afjoaulp sesuadxa 1es8ju1 SPN|DUI PINOM SIYL "JOISRIUDD BU) SE SN O} S|qEIIBAE 3J8 SPUN) 21043G SYJUOW [2JaA3S 10§ welBold ay) juswsidus ©} #P8ID JO BUI| B U0 PALN3II Y §}509 JsaIBiUI Jey) seuinbas ST JBA [B2SY AU ojul SO Ino) G
931} JAun SO3S Aq PaNSDB) oU BJe SjUSWABD LILSII 1514 3L} ‘AIBIUOISIY NG | ANF BIUBLIWOD SISO0D WEIBOI “JORIUGD U} 4O aj ay} Bulnp paunoul sainypuadxe Joj pamoLI0g Spuny us §)soa BUIaUBUY J8A0D 0} 136pNG SU} LI pAPNJALI SI way au) siyL

Jsasey| 6

“Ayiqen Aceaud g ApInoes YIomISN ABIIGEN J39AS AR JanpuoasKy [BRXSS ANIQEN [BusISSa)old “Aypqer
s,JoAojdw3) "S3[aIYBA PRIy PUE 'PRUMO-UDU 'PIUMO J0) 9BRIaA0d Buipnjaul Ajiqen sliqowoiny ANiqel [enjosluos pue sbeluep Auadosd uuoy peosq Yum Ajger jeisuag dwa o Buipnjow &b PRIINb3J-10BIUOS SapNjaul wap aul Sy

Alliqer-eoueinsy| g

‘wesBoid sy} oy papasu sB SBUIYSILING 3WUO P3JE(RI PUE 'SABYD “SHSAP §O JSO3 3U) JOAGD 0}

dxg aungwing| 2

‘JOS.pU] 0} PIEINOJED JOU SS0P 1Y) J3JUBD 1500 B 0} PABIBUS S| UBIS SARLSIUILPE Jo) pableyD sva) ay] -esn Jed 3 jas 8 uodn 1 SISEq AOW
aARY O} $88) Auuow Aed )SNw SS3[EYNRAU M *(HINT) SPI0TBY [BNPE DIUCKISIT SH O SIBU alemyos 8Y} sume SODS ybBnoyy usag

€ Uo SN 0} pafJeyd unowe 9y uwoddns Aiessessu Suiobuc pue alemyos ay jo asn p

— 4

s394 poddns ¥H3| 9

d

i

suonealand g seng| g

"JoRIUOD.
34440 3y 2y} 1A pEBIdS PASES] A1 SWSY "SISE] S0 INO SE ISOD [ENISY PIST S 'SIUBUBIUIEW PUE 2IEMYOS AINIBS PUE IBLUD "WINT ‘Juawdinks BUNIOMBU PUE SIEAISS SULJO 51500 8L} PIPNIOUI OS[E BAL 8BS 005$ @ sped ainjeubis aluoisla pue sasuadxg
"2 005"1$ @ ssauueas dnosbpom “e2 005 1$ @ Jssjuud dnoibyiom | 'ea 005 1§ @ Suone)s Bunoog uim siapneld afiqow Jop Slanduion doyde] “e2 00z’ L§ @ ssemyos papeo] i s1eindwos dopisag Jo uswidinb3 Jaindwos apnjsul $1s00 asay | swdinb3g ¢ Jandwios v
‘UCHEOILINWILIOD JO 8IUBLSIUEW SU} 0} PajEjas $1509 9akojdws pue "saijd d SJOPUBA BpNJ2UL M S9InYpuadx] “weubiosd au) 10} BINJINUISBLUI UOHEIIINLILIOY JARIR PUE SALSLS )07 IISISISUGS ‘N335 |uslalys apwoid 6} pajefipng
z —
‘S3IjiUiB) PUE UINOA "UBIP[IY2 JOj SIIISS papund-Afaljgnd jo aBues ay) ulyum pepuosd APESIE B.B JBU) SadNIBs os8Y2.nd 0} pasn:
. ] . spung xsid ol ¢
0 0} Jou 8/@ SPUN} X3|4 "SPUN; X3l 4O WsHO By} Buueam 1oj Asjens e apnjou pInoys Ueld aUL *SPUN; X8l JO 85N 8L} 0} AIWe} PUE LYIOK/PIYD BL 10y SIWIODINO Pejoadxd SyUIl 1y 9oeid ul si ueld e pue WNoAPIIYS € Hoddns o} papiosd aJe spun) xa|4
- “uawkoiduiz o} Joud sBulusa.0s LooUES pue yiesy S8 oM SE BUISIIAADE JueLunioa) sekojdws JOj pasn SI WaY aul SIY) | JuswnIoey B mc_m_tm\ﬂ( 4

*$awooyne Jo Buodal pue S3aUULS WIWIEAI} jo SNooy ajepioe; o} welboid jo joadse pasinbal & si

[BusRXa Ul [aied

TIRIN0D J0 %92 )
a8 eseqejeq [eusoxa

wau

{wuow 9) 120z LE s2qusdaq - 1ZOZ L AInr
"PRIBINOIED 213 §S09 J09JPUY JO PESLIAAC Moy Uie|dxa ajdiiexa o} {01 ‘5,314 ‘Siyeusd Yauenb “UoHEIND ‘21 } sainbu ||¢ jo UoHEULBIEP S0} uoREURIAXS UE apjAcId Way Uy Aq ssuadxa yses Ujejdxg
" 1zZozntie PeRKHWOD wiog aleq
1626 ¥ of3IA uoissi
022 2UNS * SEIQUIRY SET L9ZLT “SSRPY

€7 90791, #dJHEn0D
9160031 # 9PNoid
S20)eg AJUNUALOY JSeaD Yinog OWEN J00ENU0D z202 - 1202 Ad
BALLVHAYN 1390N8
831N03HOS
HLTV3H THOIAYHIE 40 INIWLNYdIa
ALNNOD ONIGHYNEZE NYS

8 37NA3HOS

€802345€VV10-1V46-330¥-2038-v2881 552 1Al 8dojeauz ubignooq

sasuadxg BunesadQ Jog aApeLey JeBpng

040 B
210Jes 15 .Aq pasedaid



¥ jo  abeyd

LLL

€F0‘0LS [IuenD 28d 150D Bj0L 53
GZO0'LS JuslD Jad 1800 [2D-1P8 W-UON 153
810'6%  [Iuend ied 1503 jeoripe 153
peaas sjuallD pajedlidnpun | Li1'965'L$ anueAsy 18101
rA43 rAs]% L6¥'C$ €8/2°L% gep'zees | 899'GES | zio'seots | BOE' L¥LS vER'LIS Zrl'ess V101

ge 8¢ T4 802$ 4% 0.8'9z$| 226'C$ | 1S0'68% | 922°2L% 98t'L$ %EL 00°GE S60'0F 12020
8¢ T4 sz | so0z$ BYL$ 0.8'92$| 2L6'C$ | 1S0'68% | 92Z°TL$ 98Y LS|  %El 00'SE | S60'OY L Z-NON
6¢ A 9z | so0zs$ 6v1$ 0/8'92$| 2/6°C$ | 150'68% | 922'TL$ 98Y' LS| %€l 00'G€ | S6O'OV L2120
L8 A4 9z | eo0z$ 6¥1$ 0.8'9z$| 2.6'C$ | 150'68$ | 9.2°CTL$ 98Y' LS|  %El 00'S€ | SB0'9Y Lz-dog
€¢ 1z T4 802$ 6¥1$ 0.8'9z$| 2/6'C$ | 150'68% | 922'TL$ 98%'L$ %E L 00'SE | S60'9F 1Z-Bny
62 1C T4 802% 6713 0/8'0z$| 2/6'2% | 150'68% | 922°CL$ 98v'1L$ %EL 00'Ge G60'9Y Leinr
o) ofMgloma (29) v Jad yjuow
8 28822 00 | (o seopeg | 0F0H | L0 (g g (100 (sanuin)
a2 |20m| 3908 (89) sesnes |uoneuipioo) Jad suinoy
25 |2ag @ a £ | uoguenie | uoddng peseg s s )by S LETE sonIeg P i
o< =8| S8 3 sisug  |uoneopepy| SEL | swoy M:mﬂ m>_mcwu:_ 958D | noceq) £ |1EOMID | o swun
z snsuen) BUlE)S SAISUS| : JAGONPOIY psuueld| pejewnsgy

paAlag spuallo adA] es1neg Aq pejelouss) enusAey pejosiold palinbay

‘pasnay uuod aleq o T
LZ02Z/L L/ | PeieIdwod wuod sjeq
LBET6 VD ‘OlaIA uoIsSIN
022 9UNS ‘ sejquuey se | 9g/ g SSePPY
-V 9019\ [#ddu/0eiuod
9160037 #°pnord
$821I8S AHUNWILLIOY) }SBOY) YINOS |PWEN J0joRijucD
2202 - 1202 A4
8 3INa3HOS
HLIV3H TvHOIAVHIE 40 INIWLHVJIa
ALNNOD ONIGHVNY3E NVS
g 37Na3IHoOsS

£802345EVV10-1V46-330¥-2038-42881 65/ dl ddojpauz ubisnooq




L jo | abeyd

0Z€ 655 1€9°¢ erL'Z ¥0Z'L9 £0015 91/'6E2 160 76 2€6'9 (S81nui} JNLL 40 SLINN 9z
0Ty 955 662 662 66 0zz 0zZ 3OIANIS 40 LINN ¥3d 1SOD LIDWVL Y4
0zZ'y 95'5 662 662 667 0z 0z'Z (403) SIONYMOTTY WNWIXYW 40 31NAIHOS v
100°525°| 0SZ'6lL 052's) 000°€81 005251 LSL9LL 000'L2F 05251 SNIANNA TVLOL £z
966'2€8 08¢'8 08¢'8 655001 008°e8 658°C6¢ 6€9'vET 08e's ONIANNA Tv43a34 zz
500289 0/8'9 0.8°9 Ly'ze 00.°89 Z68'22¢ 19£°Z61 0.8'9 (uswuBieay Buipnjou) ONIANNA ALVLS 1z
0 0 ] 0 0 0 0 0 0d3Z = LSNIN (1509 [B907) SANNA ALNNOD LAN 4
100'625 | 0SZ'6L 0SZ 'Sl 000°€8L 005251 L5.°8LL 000'/2v 05Z'G) i IVLOL ONIONNS 6l
0 8l
o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 T ENEHAMEIDERE| %000 | 1)
0 [¢] 0 0 0 0 0 0 RG] %000 | gl
oFsIElL Sl€%) S/E°L 90591 tGL'El 17979 £15'g¢ SIE°L i = ONIONNS VSHN| Sl
S6v'SL 552 S5L 6506 085'Z €87'5E BEL'1Z N gey'sis  of dn oNiaNnd 30| % i
65t '6vS G6¥'S S67'S 5£6'69 9¥6 S SbZ'95Z 8Ye'esl S6%'S %E0'9E (Juswub)eay | 1.0Z) 1QSd3|%woor | ¢}
10529,/ 6292 529°L 005'L6 052'9. 9.£'85¢ 005'¢L2 529°/ %00°05 (ddd) V- Iaan| %ot |zt
% aueys ONIGNNd %
100'525" L 05Z'Gl 05251 000'e8lL 006251 LsL'olL 000°/2F 052'Sl (01-5) INNOWV LOVHLNOD L
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (6+8+2+9) SANNIATY ADNIDY TVLOL oL
0 HIHLO/SINVHO 6
0 ERNARICELL] 8
0 AINYANSNI LNTLLYA L
0 $334 INJUVd 9
; Sy . SINNIATY ADNIOV
000'525°) 0SZ'Sl 0sZ'sl 000'€8} 005 254 152'9LL 000'22F 05Z'S1 (p+£+2) SASNIAX3T TV.LOL 5
68F 709 S¥0'9 570’9 6£5 2L 6¥v'09 LLLvee /52691 5709 SISNIAXT ONLLYHTLO [2
115026 S0Z'6 S0Z'6 197011 15026 0r9'cer £vL'1G2 S0Z'6 {800 Buyjess 7o) [enbe s £+7)
LIy OpL Yoyl [ 058°9L v0'pL 96669 1186 [ SLI43N3g €
¥60°08. 108°L 108°L 119'¢6 600'8. 79'99¢ 9zv'8lLT 108°2 SANVIVS z
S3SNIdXT
%00k %0071 %00°21 %00°0) %00° Lt %00°82 %00°1 % uonunqguysiqg| %90 [
257 .
o) uopuonsay| (09 i Samas (0s-o1) (20) (60-80'90-10) #
yoddng EECTEES uoneulpioos | Juawebeuey NOILINNS IDIAMIS
TvioL stsud uoijeapay saL PEERG AN yjesH jejuap 1B aAIsualu| ase)
° ° aAisu auE N
juaedng-g| | uanedino-gi u:w_umaazo.m_‘ juaneding-g| | uenedino-gL szc&:O.m—. juanedinO-g|, JoIAN3S 40 A0 NI
(pasnay uuo4 ajeq
LZ0Z/9/p p1eldwog uio4 aeg J80WQ [EI0UBUIS JBIYD B|NL
16£Z6 VO ‘ofaIA uoissiy (puow 9) 1202 ‘L¢ 1equiaaaq - L.zaZ ‘| Aine eIoles) |15 Aq pasedaid
022 NS ‘sejquiey seT L9z.Z :SSeippy 2207 - 1Z0Z Ad
£V 90491 #dJu/0enuod yjjesH jejuay punoltedelpy £91L9S /SS499
# 1apnoid (uswasinquisal }509) Joe4UOT) JSO) [EMIY
MBS AUNWUWIOD JSEOD UINOS ‘SLEN 10J0RNUOD HLTV3H TVHOIAVHIE 40 INIWLYYJ3a . .
ALNNOD ONIQHYNY3E NVS . sejewqsy buiuueld - v 31NQIHOS
VY 3TNA3HOS

£€802345€vV10-1V46-3301-2038-v2881 55, :Qf odopauz ubignoog



i jo | abed

g 37T1NAa3HOS

(suyiuow g) (uow 9) 1Z0Z ‘L€ +equIRARQ - LZ0Z 'L AIne

202~ 130T Ad

TIV13d ONIddVIS

S}jeUSg UJIESH PUB UOISLR] i YRI5 7B UOTEOE/, Tuallfojdiaun
“uonesuaditio) SISO Ay SIBdIpa]N/ VI 12 A0[Uur| spyauag abulud Jo |1gjeq
115026 11IS0D
Iviol
0 o&O O O Q 1ojoe4 6] LIEDEA 101024 mc§>
€6L'L %002 62 | 00)'ES 001’8 000'Gy B0 3 vasg PO LT
7oL %002°62 | 00E€'00) 00£'S1 00068 JOSIABANG WeS | S0IN0STY Jos|aiedng Ues | eoinosey
1i5'/e %0085 | Leh'v6 or vl 81008 uel] AippY puncedzify Jeuer] Rppld PUncedEifj|
-y %00v'8S | 09€'L9 09¢'6 0002S ISIERSTS UOHUBABK VS vasd SIEpeds UoNBAId VS
19761 %00¥'85 | /66'€S 1828 09/L'Sy JLIEpEdY 101N vasd SLUBpeDY/ 103N |
#88', %0026 | /66 €5 €28 09.°SF BEbilg 3 yomesg Ajued vasE| epeblg g Yomess Aed|
882 %00Z'6Z | LB6'ES /£2'8 09.'Sw G5 SOINOSSYWLOY vase 05 80.N0SS] ULICD
9/8'9Z %L09'28 | 09€'L9 09g'8 000ZS Bridsu| vasd BpIdE]
LPZ'iL %002'6Z | G66'9L SPLLL 052'S9 BEELR N300 vase BEEle N oU0
580°89 %Z00°Z6¢ | €9 OF PLLL 025'6€ Bled fue] vass Bued Aed
0 0 0
596'€22 %¥00°0€Z | 09E'L9 092’6 000'2S SIeeds Ajued vasd 1Sieroads ey
1£1'902 %P00°#8S | 008'0L 008°0L 000'09 Jojel[ed S VAUl 14N Joje[e
LOE'2¥ %L0Z'SLL | L66°€S 1€2'8 09.'Gr 4oeo0 saL vase (Peo) SeL
6L L1 %002'6Z | 00L 9L 00L'LL 000°G9 pes] yoeo) sdl vasd JojeuIpJo0) Yoeo) SaL
6L VY %L08'9lL | 00L 9L 00L'LL 00059 Enbullg - WD S VAT LN ERIID
628t %L08'oLl | 009°C8 009721 00007 CeRUIpD S VAUl 4N Enoulg - Leniuln
P9 %002'6Z | 00E£'00L 00g'GL 00068 JosiARdng HIN| MSOT/LAN 10SIARINS HIN
612 €L %100°9vL | QO 00} 002Gl 000'G8 ~ I0SIARANS 32| MSOT/LAIN IGSINBANS GEIM|
06081 %00Z°6Z | 006°€ZL 006'SL 000'S0L Jopelgweltiord 15| MSOT/LAIN LW SBIEMW Bjluer
¥0.'92 %002'6Z | 00628 006°22 000'SS1L J0R8Iq WeIBS | MSDT/LAIN Q/isd N Bjlutep
[SSORISE PEDD | SAONIG Shpeg SHpusg Areg
ojpabreys penuwy | gsaueEs aBuyiy4 Enuuy L esuaol] aumN
SjsusgpUe | pajedo]ly | awi] |ind awy) awn) uoiysog faIbeq
SsLeES EPL | 10D % epL lin4 N4
{(symo Iy 9) SO0INISS AUNUALGS) JSECH YOS TINVN HOLOVHLINOD

(ssonag [UOISSD0.1d 0} SPEIILDD SION G [RUOSISd SIPNPUY) [BUUDS.iBd - [rejeq Buiyes

g aInpayos

HL1TVv3H TVH0IAVHIE 40 LINFJWLHVdIA ALNNOD ONIGUVNYIA NVS

£90Z345€VV L0-1VY46-930¥-2038-+2881 552 ‘Al 9dojsauz ubignoog



¥ J0 Z ebed

000525 1§ S1S09 ONILVYId0 ANV ONIZ4VLS WLO0L SSOuD
6357098 0% 687 ¥008 ‘8 vLlolans
9ZL'151LS %001 0$ %0 9211518 1081pU 0Z
000528 %001 08 %0 000528 |(Aneiyoksd) soqeT 1084u00) 61
000'0L8 %001 0$ %0 000018 Buiel) g|
000'€28 %00} 0s %0 000'€Z8 suoydajeL. |
089'028 %001 0$ %0 089'028 asuadx3weibold g}
L29'0L8 %001 08 %0 129028 SOAG 9 OIS - SINO SI
019208 %001 0s %0 019298 $90BS VO - SO 1
87'cvS %001 08 %0 187'evS seomsg Bullig - SWO €1
000'98 %001 0% %0 000'98 asusdx3eoWO Zi
000'28 %001 0$ %0 00028 anyuing |
000'51$ %00} 0$ %0 000'Gl$  Kix3juswdinb3 g sondwon o)
000'0%$ %00} 0$ %0 000'0%8 obeay 6
002'1$ %004 08 %0 00Z'L$ sepleAPases g
005'0 %001 os %0 005'9% asuadx3 1sasay| £
000'2$ %001 08 %0 000'2$ aaueIsu| Aiger (12U 9
000'6$ %001 0$ %0 000'6$ $994 poddng YNT §
000568 %001 08 %0 000568 leluax/esea Ao b
0528 %001 os %0 0528 suofealangseng ¢
00028 %001 0s %0 00028 WBWNIoRY/BUISHINDY 2
596'c %001 0s %0 3 T N mwsmﬁmﬁmmm L
19vVd1NOD OL 1500 W.1OL o.wuuwwu,wMo Oz_nm__,wuw mw_.:.o oniannd srio | NOLYZINVOMO W3l
LN3ON3d 011SODTVIOL | Olg3suvHoy |OL1SOOWiOL
(tyuow 9) 1Z0zZ ‘L J9quiedaq - 1Z0Z ‘L AInp SUjUoN 9

120Z19/ “paje|dwod wioy ajeq

16526 v ‘ofaip uoissiy

02Z 8IS ‘ sejquiey se L9zZ/Z

£-V 90191

sasialag flunwuwoe) jseo) ynog

g 37NAa3HOS

pajepdn

SS3IPPY
#10eU0]

uoibay

I3weN Jojoenuon

"Moja( souobajes ay) Jo uoneueldxa jejop e yum Buoje sasy
Juawabeuew pue s3soa Joddns aanessiupupe Buipnjou; ‘weiboud siy) 03 pebreys s)soa Bunesado jje 1sl| 9se9|d - sasuadxg buneiadg

2202 - 120Z Ad

g 37NA3HOS
HLTV3H TVA0IAVHIE JO LNJWLNYd3a
ALNNOD ONIQYVNYIE NVS

0 @B
0 Aq pasedaid

€80¢345€VVI0-1V46-330t-L038-+2881 55, 1Al 2dojsauz ubignooQ



¥ Jo ¢ abey

g 37Na3HOS

UOIESURALLDT RIR e, OB S [ IRAOpLY s IBIme H i TiESH

Aed Aeplloupioispuoiesen Se yons siyausq sjqesidde (e pue SSUBBS SSPNjoul UNOWE 8y * ] PUE ‘[ouo) AJI[ent) ‘s20Jn0say UewnH ‘Buineady se sjuswyedap yons
PPNJUI SISOD BseY]  S1S00 WeBoud 1osUIp Jo %G| peaoxe Jou [Im pue "uoddns aAneNSILIWPE Joy spincid o) s1soo weuboud 120Uip Jo %Z| 18 paleinoles S11S03 SiUL Lonedo|e
10 poyiaw pancidde ue se g1 "ON JejnoaD WEO SJus WUIaot [eJapa) au) Ui Saulepinb aul majjo) PUB ZZi-y Jejnaad GO U} Ul PaJe}s SE POUIS WU LoREdo)e ajqeidaade

UB S1 YoIym poliel uoneosgjje Atejes sy Buisn Aq psje|NojeD usaq aAeY S1S02 9S3Y L J3jusD §S02 Jo weifiold auo Aue Aq paUlLISP! 10U SJSO0 3JE SIS0 SAUBISILIIEE [

108u1pU|

[+74

“SuSio Ino
0} 3a01Jes ouleIyaAsd Buipioud Joge) JoRNUCS Bie A8y TJOBIUGD INO 0] SICICBIILODYNS 10U SI. $10100( ‘AljuE PSUMO-J0lo0p-UoU B Jo SasAcjdws aq Jou Az SI0100P ‘ME| AQ

{Kiienjofsd) Joge 10eRUOD)

*sbulurel) pauinbal-joenuod pue weldSod ay) oy paje|ad
seoloe.d |essuab uo Juauno Buidasy se [jam se sjual|d Jo Bulpuey Jadosd yim Je)s 1sisse o) sBuIUER UosJod-Ul puE (SBIIS ) S0P BullBl} BIA S}S09 BUILRI} Jo) SI Ll Bl Silj |

Bules |

6l

8l

"SS20IF |lBWs /JBSSS09U S8|qBuUS YIIUM SBINIBS JSELLISIUL S8 |[EM
SE séul| pue| auoydaje) weiboid uo sableys e sepnjaul osje A106a)e0 JS00 SIY| "S10j05.Ip pUe siosinadns YE}S 3DISS 03I e Joj sauoyd Jjeo apnjaul sesuadxe auoyds|a |

auoydsia |

Ll

“sailddns Jsyjo pue ‘syooqpuey sy
Buiuies e.e Jey sjeusiew spnjoul sesusdxy wWeiBold “saweb pue sAo) onnadesay pue ‘sjeusjew pue saiddns jusifa ‘speyo Buipnjou ssljddns weiBoud 10a1p Joy paiabpng

asusdxgweibold

9

"youl Jad (Japinold aslnses J9a1Ip) Josn papoddns sad ggeg 40 33} JBY B SI 9JE) JOBAUOD A1 'SSOUIDE JBUIC PUB ‘SJOICEQUOD ‘SIOPUSA “SIUSI[O 9AR0SdS0.d PUE USLIND YUM
suoljejas BUAIdUWI PUB *SUOHIUN) SAYRNSIUILPE (B Ul SSOISS JOWOISND JO |9AS) YBIY B 9PIAGId 'HISIA LB SBAES) JUBIIS SUj USUM 0} JOOP JUCY SU} WY ‘soUsLdXe SN0 Sy
40 suogelado Yleows Jo} sapraald (SWO) $8aIAISS JuswebeUE 80N0SING  GHOZ-BLOZAL U Ajsnonaud uoIssIuued UIBIGO Y2IUM 10} “SODS O} PSIIEALICD SSOIAISS SIe 959l |

$S 4830 oIS - SNO

Qo Jad (JepwoId 80IAISS J08JIp] Jasn pepoadns 18d (G JO 9] 1EY B S1 8]l JOBJJUOD B} 'GoUBINSSE Ajerh
pue Jua weacsdwi Ajenb 1oy siuswaainbe. pue splepusys Aousbe Bukjsies SpIEMO) uONeUIPI00d PUB 83UBpING spinold SO “swelBold Joy jo suojouny BdUBINSSY AjienD)
[EDIUY3B | PUB (B9 sapiacid (SNO) Saanes Jus wabeusy aoINosING ‘6L0Z-81L0ZA Ui Ajsnonald uoissiuuad URIGo Yaiym 10} "SIDS 0} PAJIBJUCD SSOIMISS SIE 853 |

$291U3S VO - SNO

14

‘yiuow Jed (Jepioud 89S josuIp) Jesn peoddns Jad GZZ$ 40 99y Jel B S 918J JOBAUOT By "SWIRD
10 ewied sy uo dn majjo} BuphjsUl ‘peILIgNS WIS AlaAs jo ADBINDOE JojUoW SO "SaIUEd WD SDUBINSUI YIEaY Joyio pue sutoyeld Buiig [e0-1psN Aunc) §O0S sul ojul
PaUBIUS LOIEIUS WINJAP SIONUOW (SO} Saalues JuslweBeuByy a0UN0SIND  '610Z-810ZAd Ul Ajsnonald uoissiuuad UIEIGR Y2Iym 40} "SODS 0] PSIOBIUOD SIOINSS SJ8 959y

saonag Buyng - SINO

€l

-1E9K 2UO UBL) $39) JO B)) PejIsdxa Ue Ypm Juawidinbas [ews pue ‘saiddns Buiy “suad ‘sjiouad Jeded "ssfipupes ssuo) se yons saljddns 900 [esousb 1oy pajebpng

esuadxJaoyQ

i3

‘we.Boid sy} Joy papsesu se sBuysilLng 8010 Paje|al pue "SIIBYD 'SYSSP JO JS0 aU) Jan0D 0} palabpng

aunpuing

JOBJUOD B} JO )| BY} JBAO peelds peses| aJe swe) “siseq

1503 4N0 SB SO0 [ENIOY PESN 8AN "SIUEUBJUIELE PUB SJEM0S AJUNDas PUE JIews 'YW T ‘jJuswdinba Buisiomisu PUE SIBAIDS 9U) JO SISOD Y} pepn|oul osje SAn B 00S$ @ sped
aJmjeubls oL0g08Ie pUB BB 001 @ SJeuueds dnosbiom Be (0S| $ @ sejuud dnoubiylom | 'Ba 005 1S @ suogels Buoog Yim siopinasd ajgows Joy sseindwio) dojde res
002'1$ @ svemyos pepeo] Yim sieindwod depisaq Jo juswidinb3 Ja)nd oD epnjoul $JS02 853 | UOIEDJUNILLIDY JO SUBUSIUIRW 3U} 0} pslelds S1509 aeAojdws pue ‘solddns
quswdinbe 'siopusA IpnaUI [ saunpusdxg *welBosd sy} Joj 8INMONANSELUI UCHEIIUNLILIOD S{qEI[2) PUB SALDSYS 1SOD "JUS)SISLIOS 'ainJas Jusiows apinoud o] pajebpng

-dx3 awdinb3  Jseindwos

ol

puB ‘SBUILIBS, *SLUCY SJUSIIS TJOCYIS SuBlD O} [oAe) Spnoul Suoyeuysap pasnbey 'eBEs|il SjNWWOD JYEIS SINGUIRI JOU OP 3AN [BABN SSAUISN] paunbal Joj JElS ay)
J0 U] 920 JO mEc: mmm:_m:n, S} WO [2ABT SERJSUL LOIYM SBI PBLEIeI-SSaUISNY 10} BSINg LB AJUo [ SDOS  108ue sy} Jo pousd sy} 1o} Sx| 4) Aq PaUSIGEISS SE|

obeajy

M 1L sl dad (' e peisbond Apusuns ‘weiBoid sU) lieliod UO DOLIAG) 0] sBeauw jE% 10 |UsWSSINQUIB) 814 J8A0D 0 peiaBonid
“UOEDY|

SJUSII3 B O] JEIS JO SWed] LodSuel) o} PUB SUOIG3J PIJDEIILCD BY) JO SPISING SIURIY 9AJSS 0} PAsn 84 [Im sojoiyen asey) abea|i Jo 1500 SU] 9oNnpaJ 0] SIIDIYSA 8SES)| 0) PAsN

SS|oIYSAPasES]

“welfold ey} 0) pajejel IIPeID JO Bul| 8L 4O Aed pue Welkoid eu) UIEJUIE W O] PaAiedal S8 Spurl JuaWesinguiial 9jenbape [JUn UOISUBGH® JORJRIOD JO JSBUDD SL JO 91ep ISy

8l Wioy §1500 BuULaA0Y o] pelejes ARdaup sesuadxa JSaJs)UI SPN|UI PINCM SIY| JOISBAUGD BU SE SN O} BJGEIBAR B8 SPUN) B10)8q SLHUOW [BIeAes 1o} weiBoud oy} luaws(dwi

01 JIp242 JO BU| © U0 paLnaul 8q S)S0 JSatelul Jey; Sauinbal siy| “Jeak [easy 3y 03U ST N0y 0} Ba4y) [Jun SOOS A PaAIgds) jou sle sjuswhed wusut 1suy el “leoLoisiy
1nq | AINf 8oUSWWOD 109 WeiBoid JOeRuoD ayt Jo ay| 8w Buunp pauno saunjipusdxs Joj PemMoLog SPUNY UC S)s00 Buisusul Jaaod o} leBpng suy Ul papnjoul sI E.E_ /Ul SIUL

asuadx] jsasay

Aoeaud § Aunoes spomieN ‘Alger] Jeqfs) Ahger 1onpuadsiy [enxas ANiqen [eucissaolg ‘Aliger] s teAojdw3 S3[OIYsA PalY PUB PAUMO-UCU ‘PIUMO Joy aBeianod Buipniaul
Anger spqowoiny "ANigel [enoeiuos pue sfewep Auedo.d uliof peosq ypm ANjGEr [EJBUSE) sAISUBYaIdo Bulpnjoul a6e.sn0D paanba-joBnuoD Sapnjouw Wiojl sulf S

SOUBINSU| ANJIGRI [elouasy

"JO9JIpu] O} SJE[NDJED JoU 80P Jeu) Jejuan JS09|
& 0} pabieya S1 4B)s eAlEnsIUILPE 10} pableyd sos) ey esn Jod 99;jes e uodn i SIseq AUjuow & uo sn o) pafleys Junowe syl ‘poddns Alesssosu Bulofuo puk alemyos
8U) 0 @SN panunuoD SABY 0} S8a} adUEUBjUIEW AlyLow ABd JSnw Ssejaypersy om '(MWE) SPIoDBY [BIPSN DIL0N0S|T SY 0) SKBU BJEMBOS Bl SUMO STOS ybnoy) ueng

spa poddng M3

“wesboud yoes Jo) adeds

99140 BuuINbs: §E)S 4O JBgWINU By} St pazZiN S @oeds Yanw Mol Jo Jooey Bullue)ap 1sajealb eyl s& Uoneso|le |8oiBo) 1sow au) SI SIY) 'S}S00 asea| |B)jo) ay) Jsuiebe paydyjnw|
st aBejuRdIad Buinssl sy} pue ‘Apoe) swes sy ul pasnoy s31 4 [ejol 0) s3] 4 uweiBoid au Jo ebejusasad au sjeinojes eAA "eseds ay Buikdnooo (31 4) siusjeainby
aui) (N4 sefoldws Jo Jaguinu sy uo paseq weJboud au 0} pajesd|e aJe ‘Josss] au Aq YBnoay pessed siseo buieisedo pue eate-uowiwos pajejas Buipnjou 'sjual Ayoe 4

[ejuai/oseaAyoe-

“sinnsu) punoJedeipn o Ul dysiequew "sjdwexs Jo "sesse20id

pue senbiuyoe) punosedeip Uo sjep-o}-dn deey o) 'weiBoid auy Jo Buiioijoun; 8y} 40 A 1 918 YOIUM jand [eoipousd pue senp [EUcISSa40.d S1 uis) Bul| SIL |

suoneagnggsang

JuawAojdws o} Joud SBUILSSIIS UDOUES PUB UJ|B3Y SB [lom sk BUIsiaApe Juawyinioal sakojdwa Jaj pasn si Way aul| si |

JuBUNIoAy/BUISIIBADY

*saWooiNo Jo Bultodss pue saamias Jusuneal) Jo snoaj elelioe) o} weibold Jo 1osdse palinbal e I gelep [eussixs uj uonedioied {(1oBAUOD JO 90Z’) 29} aseqele [ewaly|| |
- 180D JOo uaneayysne W3all
(Wuow 9) LZ0Z ‘L& J2qwid22Q - LZOZ ‘) AN
IN3eD 219M SO JIUIPUI IO PEaYI2A0 Moy urejdxs sjduexs
Joj (*23@ ‘s, 314 ‘syysuag Auenb ‘uol; ‘ajed ) 6y |1e Jo L J19}9p 40) uojeuejdxa ue aplaold Wap au Aq aw:waxw yoea ujejdxg dx3g BunesadQ Joy aapeseN 3abpng

1Z0z/9/y ‘PoIRIdWos Wiy sleq
16626 YO ‘0f3IA uotssig
022 auns ‘ sejquiey seT 19227 ‘SSPIPPY
£V 9019} #dJu/venue)
# Jopnolg
$95|AIa5 RIUNWINGY) ISEC) LANOg ‘BN 10j0B1U0D

2202 - 120Z A4
FALLYNAYN 1390n89
83NGIHIS
HLTV3H TYHOIAYHIE 40 INJWLNYL3d
ALNNOD ONIQYYNYIE NYS

€80Z34SEVVL0-1V-46-330¥-2038-7.£881 552 :al adojeauz ubignooQ

12040 jRlalRUIS JaND BRL
ejoieg |19 14q pasdaid




¥ jo y abey

£20°01% Jual) 1841509 [B10] 953
Z51  [paaes sjuay s pajeayidnpun 100'525'L$ anusAsy |B10]

Zr 8p 05Z'S1$ 0SZ'S1$ 000'€81$ | 00S'26L$ | LSZ'OL$ | 000'2ZbS | 0SZ'GL$ 02€'665 | TV1OL
oLl i g Zre'zs Zrs'es 005'0€$ 114628 BSY'6LLS | L9L'LIS Zrs'zs 0z2'e6 Lz-0aQ
601 L 8 Zrs'zs Zrs'es 005'0€$ Lit'6es 657’611 | 291128 Tre'zs 0zz'e6 LZ-AON
801 L g Zrs'es Zrs'Ts 005'0€$ LIY'Sz$ 66v'6LL$ | 291128 Zrs'es 0Z2'c6 12400
L01 L 8 Zrs'es Zrs'es 005'0€$ LIv'ses 6SY'6LLS | 291'1LS zvs'zs 022'c6 Jz-dag
901 L g r5'es Zrs'es 006'0€$ Y528 6SP'6LLS | L9112 Zrs'ze 0ZZ'eH 12-bny
S0l . 8 Zrs'zs Zvs'ze 005'0€$ L1¥'6Z8$ 65¥'6LLS | 291128 A LA 02Z'c6 Lz-ne

~ O 2 (314 1ed
oz |ofa|l 80% (29) (20) d
285 (62| 22 (0D (09) (0s-01) Yow 13 (sanui)

23 (828 388 |uowowew | woding 8D | pamomees | somes HORSo0d| S010) | snoygy | sais | sowes .
6T |S9%| 223 sisup | uopeoipapy A asuay | NESH e - WSED | uopsseq) | reommo | josun  [HN
T Shsue BURIEIS : : zsgnen_ pauueld | pajewns3
poAleg QusIin 9dA1 eoA1eg Aq PeyRIeuen enUeAey p&dsloid Reas
‘Pasnay uLoS ejeq T Eeeeeees
120Z/9/v ‘pajejdwia) uuo4 ayeq
L6E26 VD ‘ofoip uoissip
02Z 3)NS * se|quiey SBT |.9g /7SRy
£-V 90191 #dJunoeiuan
# Japhold
S80IIBS AJIUNWILWOD ISEOT) YOS |:SWeN Jojoenuo)
20T - L20Z Ad
4 37Na3HIs
HLIV3IH TYHOIAVH3E 40 INTJWLYVYCHIa
ALNNOD ONIGYYNX3E NVS
g 37NAa3HOS

£802345€vVL0-LV46-330+-£038-v2881 552 QI @dojeauz ubignaog



